

SR1047 LRB102 26974 LAW 38188 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened 2 3 to learn of the death of Kathryn (Brandt) Hubbman, who passed 4 away on March 14, 2022; and WHEREAS, Kathryn Hubbman was the beloved wife of Jim 5 6 Hubbman; and 7 WHEREAS, Kathryn Hubbman was the loving mother of Theresa, 8 Emily, Ryan, and Claire Hubbman; and 9 WHEREAS, Kathryn Hubbman was the dear daughter of Betty (Clair) Allyn and the late Don Brandt; and 10 11 WHEREAS, Kathryn Hubbman was the dear sister of Vicki 12 (Drew) Lang and Leslie (Chris Ennis) Brandt; and 13 WHEREAS, Kathryn Hubbman was the dearest daughter-in-law 14 of Jeanne and the late Ken Hubbman Sr.; and 15 WHEREAS, Kathryn Hubbman was a dear aunt, niece, cousin, 16 and friend; therefore, be it RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND GENERAL 17 18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of

- 1 Kathryn (Brandt) Hubbman and extend our sincere condolences to
- 2 her family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it
- 3 further
- 4 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 5 presented to the family of Kathryn Hubbman as an expression of
- 6 our deepest sympathy.